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Non-Coking Coal

CIL board increased prices across entire non-coking coal grades by INR 10/t as contribution to-
wards the corpus of Coal Mine Provision Fund. The revised prices for ROM size coal with effect 
from 1 Dec ‘20 are listed below.

Coal Prices for All Subsidiaries Except WCL

Grade GCV Range (kCal/kg) For Power Sector For Non-Power 
Sector

G1 Exceeding 7000 * *

G2 Exceeding 6700 and not exceeding 7000 3298 3298

G3 Exceeding 6400 and not exceeding 6700 3154 3154

G4 Exceeding 6100 and not exceeding 6400 3010 3010

G5 Exceeding 5800 and not exceeding 6100 2747 2747

G6 Exceeding 5500 and not exceeding 5800 2327 2534

G7 Exceeding 5200 and not exceeding 5500 1936 2321

G8 Exceeding 4900 and not exceeding 5200 1475 1767

G9 Exceeding 4600 and not exceeding 4900 1150 1378

G10 Exceeding 4300 and not exceeding 4600 1034 1238

G11 Exceeding 4000 and not exceeding 4300 965 1155

G12 Exceeding 3700 and not exceeding 4000 896 1073

G13 Exceeding 3400 and not exceeding 3700 827 990

G14 Exceeding 3100 and not exceeding 3400 758 907

G15 Exceeding 2800 and not exceeding 3100 600 718

G16 Exceeding 2500 and not exceeding 2800 514 614

G17 Exceeding 2200 and not exceeding 2500 457 546
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Prices Exclusive for WCL

Coking Coal

* For G1 grade of coal, the notified price would increase by INR 100/t over and above the price applicable for G2 coal, for increase in 

GCV by every 100 Kcal/kg or part thereof.

All Prices are in INR/t

Bharat Coking Coal Ltd (BCCL) carried out price revision of washery grades pertaining to lower band tier 
regarding sales to power sector twice during the CY ’20. First, the company had lowered the prices due 
to COVID-19; however, post resumption in demand the previous prices were re-instated in Oct ’20.

Grade GCV Range (kCal/kg) For Power Sector For Non-Power 
Sector

G1 Exceeding 7000 * *

G2 Exceeding 6700 and not exceeding 7000 3298 3298

G3 Exceeding 6400 and not exceeding 6700 3154 3154

G4 Exceeding 6100 and not exceeding 6400 3010 3010

G5 Exceeding 5800 and not exceeding 6100 2747 2747

G6 Exceeding 5500 and not exceeding 5800 2534 2590

G7 Exceeding 5200 and not exceeding 5500 2321 2433

G8 Exceeding 4900 and not exceeding 5200 1767 2119

G9 Exceeding 4600 and not exceeding 4900 1378 1652

G10 Exceeding 4300 and not exceeding 4600 1238 1484

G11 Exceeding 4000 and not exceeding 4300 1155 1384

G12 Exceeding 3700 and not exceeding 4000 1073 1285

G13 Exceeding 3400 and not exceeding 3700 990 1186

G14 Exceeding 3100 and not exceeding 3400 907 1086

G15 Exceeding 2800 and not exceeding 3100 718 860

G16 Exceeding 2500 and not exceeding 2800 614 735

G17 Exceeding 2200 and not exceeding 2500 546 653

Grades Specification Last Revised Prices Updated on 
24 Apr ‘20

Updated on 
20 Oct ‘20

W-IV 28% < = Ash content < 35% 2600 2340 2600

W-V Exceeding 35% but not exceeding 42% 2427 2185 2427

W-VI Exceeding 42% but not exceeding 49% 2254 2029 2254
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CoalMint has taken due care and caution in compilation of content. Information is just for reference not intended for trading pur-
pose or to address your particular requirement. The content includes facts, views, and opinions are of individuals and not that of the 
CoalMint management. We and our content licensors do not guarantee or warrant the accuracy, completeness or timeliness of, or 
otherwise endorse these views, and opinions. CoalMint and its affiliates, or their employees, directors or agents shall not be liable or 
responsible for any loss or costs or any action whatsoever arising out of use or relying on the spot prices disseminated.
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